Net assets
   adjustments
   related to the   Other   Retained Group
   Sportech   Football Pools   adjustments   pro forma
   Group as at   Business as at   related to the   total as at
   31 December   31 December   Football Pools   Disposal   31 December
   2016   2016   Business   adjustments   2016
   £m(1)   £m(2)   £m(3)   £m(4)   £m

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Goodwill   81.8   (10.2)   10.2   (81.8)   –
Intangible fixed assets   27.8   (4.6)   –   –   23.2
Property, plant and

equipment   26.2   (0.5)   –   –   25.7
Net investment in joint

ventures and associates   1.4   –   –   –   1.4
Trade and other receivables   2.6   –   –   –   2.6
Deferred tax assets   3.1   (0.4)   0.2   –   2.9
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   142.9   (15.7)   10.4   (81.8)   55.8
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

LR 13 Ann 1R

PD2 (1),(2), (3),

(4), (5), (6)

LR 13.4.1(5)

LR 13.5.7(3)(c)

LR 13.5.8(1)

LR 13.5.8(2)

LR 13.5.31

LR 13.5.4(2)(b)

LR 13.5.9

LR 13.5.11

21

Adjustments
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

   Net assets
   adjustments
   related to the   Other   Retained Group
   Sportech   Football Pools   adjustments   pro forma
   Group as at   Business as at   related to the   total as at
   31 December   31 December   Football Pools   Disposal   31 December
   2016   2016   Business   adjustments   2016
   £m(1)   £m(2)   £m(3)   £m(4)   £m
Current assets
Trade and other receivables   14.6   (114.7)   116.9   (2.9)   13.9
Available for sale financial

assets   1.3   –   –   –   1.3
Inventories   2.5   –   –   –   2.5
Cash and cash equivalents   39.6   (10.4)   9.4   84.0   122.6
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   58.0   (125.1)   126.3   81.1   140.3
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
TOTAL ASSETS   200.9   (140.8)   136.7   (0.7)   196.1   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (31.4)   7.9   (2.2)   (2.0)   (27.7)
Financial liabilities   (0.2)   –   –   –   (0.2)
Provisions   (0.1)   –   –   –   (0.1)
Current tax liabilities   (18.1)   21.6   (20.4)   (6.0)   (22.9)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   (49.8)   29.5   (22.6)   (8.0)   (50.9)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net current assets   8.2   (95.6)   103.7   73.1   89.4
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities   (0.1)   –   –   –   (0.1)
Retirement benefit liability   (1.7)   0.2   (0.2)   –   (1.7)
Provisions   (0.5)   –   –   –   (0.5)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   (2.3)   0.2   (0.2)   –   (2.3)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total liabilities   (52.1)   29.7   (22.8)   (8.0)   (53.2)   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets   148.8   (111.1)   113.9   (8.7)   142.9   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes

1)   The net assets relating to the Sportech Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated
financial statements of the Sportech Group as at 31 December 2016, which have been prepared in accordance with the Sportech
Group’s accounting policies.

2)   These adjustments remove the net assets of the Football Pools Business and were sourced without adjustment from the historical
financial information of the Football Pool Business as at 31 December 2016 contained in Part III (Financial Information on the
Football Pools Business) of this document.

3)   The following adjustments are made to the Football Pools Business financial information: